GAS SPRINGS
GAS TRACTION SPRINGS
STAINLESS STEEL GAS SPRINGS
DAMPERS
ACCESSORIES
All designs, dimensions  and
specifications are subject to

brass cylinder
(*) In stock
Diameter piston rod/cylinder: Ø 3mm /  Ø 10mm
Valve: without
Fitting: thread piston rod/cylinder: M3*4 / M3*4
Progressivity: approx. 16%
Speed & damping: normal speed –
normal damping over 10 mm
Materials: ceramic treatment on the piston rod
(Corrosion resistance 216 h according to DIN 50021 SS) -
Black epoxy paint on the cylinder
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2
(+/- 2mm)
QS-8-20 20 72
QS-8-30 30 92
QS-8-40 40 112
QS-8-50 50 132
QS-8-60 60 152
QS-8-80 80 192
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2
(+/- 2mm)
QS-10-20 20 72
QS-10-30 30 92
QS-10-40 40 112
QS-10-50 50 132
QS-10-60 60 152
QS-10-80 80 192
B3
A3
Load max. 370N
C3

QS-12 : F1 from 10 to 180N (F2 max = 225N)
(*) In stock
Diameter piston rod/cylinder: Ø 4mm /  Ø 12mm
Valve: integrated
Fitting: thread piston rod/cylinder: M4*4 / M4*4
Progressivity: approx. 21%
Speed & damping: normal speed –
normal damping over 10 mm
Materials: ceramic treatment on the piston rod
(Corrosion resistance 216 h according to DIN 50021 SS) -
Black epoxy paint on the cylinder
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2
(+/- 2mm)
QS-12-20 20 72
QS-12-30 * 30 92
QS-12-40 40 112
QS-12-50 50 132
QS-12-60 60 152
QS-12-80 * 80 192
QS-12-100 * 100 232
QS-12-120 120 272
QS-12-150 150 332
B4
C4
Load max. 370N
A4
Load max. 370N
G4
Load max. 370N
D4
Load max. 370N
E4
Load max. 370N
Exhaust screw U4
Gas Spring
All designs, dimensions  and
specifications are subject to
change without notification.
(May 2020)
8
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2
(+/- 2mm)
QS-15-20 * 20 67
QS-15-40 * 40 107
QS-15-50 * 50 127
QS-15-60 * 60 147
QS-15-80 * 80 187
QS-15-100 * 100 227
QS-15-120 * 120 267
QS-15-150 * 150 327
QS-15-200 * 200 427
(*) In stock
Diameter piston rod/cylinder: Ø 6mm / Ø 15mm
Valve: integrated
Fitting: thread piston rod/cylinder: M5*5 / M5*5

Load max. 800N
E5
Load max. 800N
B5
Exhaust screw U5
Gas Spring
All designs, dimensions  and
specifications are subject to
change without notification.
(May 2020)
9
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2
(+/- 2mm)
QS-19-50 * 50 164
QS-19-100 * 100 264
QS-19-150 * 150 364
QS-19-200 * 200 464
QS-19-250 * 250 564
QS-19-300 * 300 664
(*) In stock
Diameter piston rod/cylinder: Ø 8mm /  Ø 19mm
Valve: integrated
Fitting: thread piston rod/cylinder: M8*9 / M8*8

C8
Load max. 1300N
D8
Load max. 3000N
G8
Load max. 1300N
F8
Load max. 1200N
E8
Load max. 3000N
B8
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2
(+/- 2mm)
QS-22-50 * 50 164
QS-22-100 * 100 264
QS-22-150 * 150 364
QS-22-200 * 200 464
QS-22-250 * 250 564
QS-22-300 * 300 664
QS-22-350 * 350 764
QS-22-400 * 400 864
QS-22-450 * 450 964
QS-22-500 * 500 1064
QS-22-550 * 550 1164
QS-22-600 * 600 1264
QS-22-650 * 650 1364
QS-22-700 700 1464
Exhaust screw U8
(*) In stock
Diameter piston rod/cylinder: Ø 10mm /  Ø 22mm
Valve: integrated

QS-28 : F1 from 150 de 2500N (F2 max = 3800N)
B10
A10
Load max. 10000N
C10
Load max. 2500N
D10
Load max. 10000N
E10
Load max. 8000N
Exhaust screw U10
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2
(+/- 2mm)
QS-28-100 * 100 262
QS-28-150 * 150 362
QS-28-200 * 200 462
QS-28-250 * 250 562
QS-28-300 * 300 662
QS-28-350 * 350 762
QS-28-400 * 400 862
QS-28-450 450 962
QS-28-500 * 500 1062
QS-28-550 550 1162
QS-28-600 * 600 1262
QS-28-650 * 650 1362
QS-28-700 700 1462
QS-28-750 750 1562
Gas Spring
All designs, dimensions  and
specifications are subject to
change without notification.
(May 2020)
11
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2
(+/- 2mm)
QS-40-100 100 317
QS-40-150 * 150 417
QS-40-200 * 200 517
QS-40-300 * 300 717
QS-40-400 * 400 917
QS-40-500 * 500 1117
QS-40-600 * 600 1317
QS-40-800 800 1717
QS-40-1000 1000 2117
(*) In stock
Diameter piston rod/cylinder: Ø 20mm /  Ø 40mm
Valve: integrated
Fitting: thread piston rod/cylinder: MF14*15 / MF14*15

Load max. 10000N
E14
Load max. 8000N
Exhaust screw U14
QS-40 : F1 from 500 to 5000N (F2 max = 7250N)
Gas Spring
All designs, dimensions  and
specifications are subject to
change without notification.
(May 2020)
12
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2
(+/- 2mm)
QS-70-100 100 320
QS-70-200 200 520
QS-70-300 300 720
QS-70-400 400 920
QS-70-500 500 1120
QS-70-600 600 1320
QS-70-700 700 1520
QS-70-800 800 1720
QS-70 : F1 from 2000 to 13000N (F2 max = 16250N)
(*) In stock
Diameter piston rod/cylinder: Ø 30mm / Ø 70mm
Valve: integrated - Exhaust screw type «bike»

change without notification.
(May 2020)
13
Exhaust screw U8
(*) In stock
Diameter piston rod/cylinder: Ø 8mm / Ø 19mm
Valve: integrated
Fitting: thread piston rod/cylinder: M8*8 / M8*8
Progressivity: around 33%
Speed & damping: low speed – high damping
Materials: piston rod and cylinder in stainless steel 316L
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2
(+/- 2mm)
QSI-19-100 * 100 264
QSI-19-200 * 200 464
QSI-19-250 * 250 564
C8
INOX 303
Load max. 1430N
A8
INOX 316L
Load max. 1560N
(*) In stock
Diameter piston rod/cylinder: Ø 6mm / Ø 15mm
Valve: integrated
Fitting: thread piston rod/cylinder: M5*5 / M5*5
Progressivity: around 27%
Speed & damping: normal speed – high damping
Materials: piston rod and cylinder in stainless steel 316L
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2
(+/- 2mm)
QSI-15-60 * 60 147
QSI-15-100 * 100 227
QSI-15-150 * 150 327
Exhaust screw U5
QSI-15 INOX 316L : F1 from 20 to 400N (F2 max = 500N)
B5
C5

change without notification.
(May 2020)
14
QSI-22 INOX 316L : F1 from 80 to 1300N (F2 max = 1800N)
(*) In stock
Diameter piston rod/cylinder: Ø 10mm / Ø 22mm
Valve: integrated
Fitting: thread piston rod/cylinder: M8*9 / M8*8
Progressivity: approx. 39%
Speed & damping: low speed – high damping
Materials: piston rod and cylinder in stainless steel 316L
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2
(+/- 2mm)
QSI-22-50 * 50 164
QSI-22-100 * 100 264
QSI-22-150 * 150 364
QSI-22-200 * 200 464
QSI-22-250 * 250 564
QSI-22-300 * 300 664
QSI-22-400 * 400 864
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2
(+/- 2mm)
QSIN-22-50 * 50 164
QSIN-22-100 * 100 264
QSIN-22-150 * 150 364
QSIN-22-200 * 200 464
QSIN-22-250 * 250 564
QSIN-22-300 * 300 664
(*) In stock
Diameter piston rod/cylinder: Ø 10mm / Ø 22mm
Valve: integrated
Fitting: thread piston rod/cylinder: M8*9 / M8*8

Fitting: thread piston rod/cylinder: M10*9 / M10*13
Progressivity: around 52%
Speed & damping: low speed – high damping
Materials: piston rod and cylinder in stainless steel 316L
(*) In stock
Diameter piston rod/cylinder: Ø 14mm / Ø 28mm
Valve: integrated
Fitting: thread piston rod/cylinder: M10*9 / M10*13
Progressivity: around 52%
Speed & damping: low speed – high damping
Materials: piston rod and cylinder in stainless steel 304
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2
(+/- 2mm)
QSIN-28-100 * 100 262
QSIN-28-200 200 462
QSIN-28-250 250 562
QSIN-28-300 * 300 662
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2
(+/- 2mm)
QSI-28-100 * 100 262
QSI-28-200 * 200 462
QSI-28-250 * 250 562
QSI-28-300 * 300 662
B10
C10
INOX 303
Charge max. 2500N

A10
INOX 316L
Charge max. 3800N
Exhaust screw U10
Exhaust screw U10
QSIN-28 INOX 304 : F1 from 150 to 2500N (F2 max = 3800N)
All designs, dimensions  and
specifications are subject to
change without notification.
(May 2020)
16 Gas Traction Spring
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2
(+/- 2mm)
QZ-19-30 30 112
QZ-19-50 * 50 132
QZ-19-100 * 100 182
QZ-19-150 * 150 232
QZ-19-200 * 200 282
QZ-19-250 * 250 332
(*) In stock
Diameter piston rod/cylinder: Ø 6mm / Ø 19mm
Valve: integrated
Fitting: thread piston rod/cylinder: M8*9 / M8*8

(May 2020)
17Gas Traction Spring
(*) In stock
Diameter piston rod/cylinder: Ø 10mm /  Ø 28mm
Valve: integrated
Fitting: thread piston rod/cylinder: M10*9 / M10*13
Progressivity: approx. 60%
Speed & damping: normal speed – without damping
Materials: ceramic treatment on the piston rod
(Corrosion resistance 216 h according to DIN 50021 SS) -
Black epoxy paint on the cylinder
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2
(+/- 2mm)
QZ-28-30 30 130
QZ-28-50 * 50 150
QZ-28-100 * 100 200
QZ-28-150 * 150 250
QZ-28-200 * 200 300
QZ-28-250 * 250 350
QZ-28-300 * 300 400
QZ-28-350 * 350 450
QZ-28-400 400 500
QZ-28-450 450 550
QZ-28-500 500 600
QZ-28-550 550 650
QZ-28-600 600 700
QZ-28-650 650 750
QZ-28 : F1 from 100 to 1500N (F2 max = 2400N)
C10
Load max. 2500N
Load max. 10000N

the same time in order to hook the piston. For an adjustment piston
rod in «in position», push slowly the piston rod and turn it in the
same time in order to hook the piston.
3.   Warning: Don’t used pliers to manipulate the piston rod at the
risk of damage it and create a leak.
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2 **
(+/- 2mm)
Max. damping
in push out
direction (N)
Max. damping
in pull in direction
(N)
QHB-15-25 * 25 90 800 800
QHB-15-50 * 50 140 800 800
QHB-15-75 * 75 190 800 800
QHB-15-100 100 240 350 800
QHB-15-150 * 150 340 300 800
Turn on the left side:
Decrease the control,
speed faster.
Turn on the right side :

Turn on the right side :
Increase the control,
speed lower.
(*) In stock
(**) The speed adjustment system can increase EL1 and EL2 measures up to + 6mm max.
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2 **
(+/- 2mm)
Max. damping
in push out
direction (N)
Max. damping
in pull in direction
(N)
QHB-22-50 50 150 1800 1800
QHB-22-100 * 100 250 1800 1800
QHB-22-150 * 150 350 1800 1800
QHB-22-200 * 200 450 1000 1800
QHB-22-250 250 550 1000 1800
C8
Load max. 1300N
Load max. 3000N
A8

Decrease the control,
speed faster.
Turn on the right side :
Increase the control,
speed lower.
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2 **
(+/- 2mm)
Max. damping
in push out
direction (N)
Max. damping
in pull in direction
(N)
QHB-28-100 * 100 260 3000 3000
QHB-28-150 * 150 360 3000 3000
QHB-28-200 200 460 3000 3000
QHB-28-250 250 560 3000 3000
QHB-28-300 * 300 660 2500 3000
QHB-28-350 350 760 2000 3000
QHB-28-400 400 860 1500 3000
QHB-28-500 500 1060 1000 3000
QHB-28 : from 30 to 3000N
C8
Load max. 1300N
Load max. 3000N

Increase the control,
speed lower.
(*) In stock
(**) The speed adjustment system can increase EL1 and EL2 measures up to + 6mm max.
QHB-40 : from 30 to 10000N
Item Stroke
(+/- 2mm)
EL2 **
(+/- 2mm)
Max. damping
in push out
direction (N)
Max. damping
in pull in direction
(N)
QHB-40-100 100 275 10000 10000
QHB-40-150 * 150 375 10000 10000
QHB-40-200 200 475 10000 10000
QHB-40-300 300 675 10000 10000
QHB-40-400 400 875 8000 10000
QHB-40-500 500 1075 6000 10000
QHB-40-600 600 1275 4000 10000
QHB-40-700 700 1475 3000 10000
QHB-40-800 800 1675 3000 10000 C14
Load max. 3000N
Load max. 10000N
A14
D14